Radio Test Report (FCC) for the qualification of
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Document number: UMT/BTS/DJD/039222
Document issue: V01.02/ EN
Document status: Standard
Date: 04/04/2013
RF Tests concerning  FCC are performed in :
Alcatel-Lucent France site of Vélizy

Passing on or copying of this document, use and communication of its contents not permitted without Alcatel·Lucent written authorization
UMT/BTS/DJD/039222 V01.02/ EN Standard 04/04/2013 Page 8/56
5. TYPE DESIGNATION OF THE EQUIPMENT
TYPE DESIGNATION
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
6. TECHNICAL VARIANTS COVERED BY THIS
REPORT
This report covers the qualification of LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W:
TECHNICAL VARIANTS
IDENTIFICATION COMMENTS
Radio Test Report (FCC) for the qualification of Li ghtRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Passing on or copying of this document, use and communication of its contents not permitted without Alcatel·Lucent written authorization
UMT/BTS/DJD/039222 V01.02/ EN Standard 04/04/2013 Page 9/56
7. IDENTIFICATION
TECHNICAL PART
Identification Comments
Configuration
code
LightRadio 9764 MCO
Ambient
STSR 1
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
 Firmware version:
UBOOT 3.0.5 (PDM 3BK60787ACAA)
Filesystem v.1.5/SidEmb 2.4.18/Sidlab 1.9.1
(PDM 3BK60831AAAB)
A1
LightRadio 9764 MCO
Extreme temperature
STSR 1
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
 Firmware version:
 UBOOT 3.0.5 (PDM 3BK60787ACAA)
Filesystem v.1.5/SidEmb 2.4.18/Sidlab 1.9.1
(PDM 3BK60831AAAB)
A2
Radio Test Report (FCC) for the qualification of Li ghtRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Passing on or copying of this document, use and communication of its contents not permitted without Alcatel·Lucent written authorization
UMT/BTS/DJD/039222 V01.02/ EN Standard 04/04/2013 Page 10/56
8. SYNTHESIS OF TESTS RESULTS FOR ALL
VARIANTS
Identification Description
Configuration code
A1 A2
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Maximum Output Power
Ambient temperature: 20°C
STSR 1  X
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Occupied Bandwith
Ambient temperature: 20°C
STSR 1 X
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Frequency Stability
Ambient temperature: 20°C
STSR 1 X
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Spurious Emissions at antenna terminal
Ambient temperature: 20°C
STSR 1 X
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Maximum Output Power
Temperature from -40°C to +55°C
with steps of 10°C
STSR 1  X
LightRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Frequency Stability
Temperature from -40°C to +55°C
with steps of 10°C
STSR 1  X
Radio Test Report (FCC) for the qualification of Li ghtRadio 9764 MCO V1.0 B2 3G 1W
Passing on or copying of this document, use and communication of its contents not permitted without Alcatel·Lucent written authorization
UMT/BTS/DJD/039222 V01.02/ EN Standard 04/04/2013 Page 11/56
9. TECHNICAL STATUS OF THE MODULES